
Community and Economic Development

Your CED Regional Points of Contact

These Community and Economic Development specialists will be checking in with you periodically to give you 
the latest information on CED programs and products. Please do not hesitate to reach out to your regional point of 
contact at any time if you have questions or ideas, or are interested in bringing a program to your county or region.

You can also keep up to date on CED activities by subscribing to our e-publication Community Matters Now 
https://www.extension.iastate.edu/communities/newsletter

CED Regional Contacts

Jane Goeken – 1, 2

Luke Seaberg – 3, 4

Scott Timm – 5, 12

Abbie Gaffey – 6, 13

Mark Reinig – 7

Lindsay Henderson – 8, 14

Omar Padilla – 9, 16

Aimee Viniard-Weideman – 10, 11, 28

Sara Shonrock – 15, 17

Diane Van Wyngarden – 18, 25

Mary Weinand – 19, 20, 27

Lynn Adams – 21, 22, 23

Victor Oyervides – 24

Himar Hernández – 26

https://www.extension.iastate.edu/communities/newsletter


Lynn Adams
712-309-2132
adamsml@iastate.edu

Abbie Gaffey
712-539-1169
agaffey@iastate.edu

Jane Goeken
712-240-2504
jngoeken@iastate.edu

Lindsay Henderson
515-835-6605
lindsayh@iastate.edu

Himar Hernández
641-799-6681
himarh@iastate.edu

Victor Oyervides
319-321-9623
oyervide@iastate.edu

Omar Padilla
515-520-2616
opadilla@iastate.edu

Mark Reinig
515-231-4150
mreinig@iastate.edu 

Luke Seaberg
712-223-9147
seaberg@iastate.edu

Sara Shonrock
515-290-1811
sshonroc@iastate.edu

Scott Timm
515-291-2560
stimm@iastate.edu

Diane Van Wyngarden
641-295-5757
dvw@iastate.edu

Aimee Viniard-Weideman
319-427-3383
aimeevw@iastate.edu

Mary Weinand
319-385-8126
mweinand@iastate.edu
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